TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 15-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
59.11.23 62.02.07	Cotton flannel, incorporating a rubber layer Terry fabric, in the piece, whether or not hemmed on any edge, and requiring further fabrication (for example hem- ming)	Free Free		15% 15%	10.8 10.8	15 15	1/11/67 1/7/67	30/6/71 31/3/68	

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

34.02.00		••	••	••		••		••	 	 ••
37.08.09	Developers in paste elect	rograph	process	••		••	••	• • •	 	 ••
37.08.09	Toner and carrier in Xer	ography	·	••					 	 ••
Section XI	Velvets, furniture		••	••					 	 ••
58.10.00	"Exotic", fabric	••	••	••			••	••	 1	 ••
58.10.00	"Pouff" fabric		••	••					 	 ••
59.11.18	Rayon serge layers	••	••	••					 3	
59.11.18	Rayon gaberdine layers	••	••						 3	

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for continuation of the following variation of determination of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Dut	List	Effective		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	No.	From	То
1249	60.01.05 60.01.06	Fabrics unprinted, other than— nylon mesh fabric, knitted, stiffened, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of shoes	25% or 30c whichever ra	 ate returns the	40% or 30c plus 15% e higher duty	118	16/10/64	31/12/67

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 21 December 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/99—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty				
No.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	
			Such rate not exceeding				
1241	34.02.00	Texafor A60, a polyoxyalkylene condensate non-ionic surface active agent	25%	ster may in ar	25%	10.8	
1242	48.07.61	Paper, printed with a decorative wood grain pattern for use in making table mats	Free	20%	40%		
1243	48.07.91	Paper and paperboard, oil resistant, specially suited for the manufac- ture of gaskets	Free	••	Free		
1244	59.04.09	Cord, lacing, for use in Jacquard attachments for looms	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
1245	84.24.43	Viconcentra precision seed drill	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
1246	85.25.00	Insulators, line post types, of tie top and clamp top construction, having a dry flash over voltage of 100 kV and over	Free	15%	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.1	
1247	85.25.00	Insulators, station post types, having a dry flash over voltage of 110 kV or upwards	Free	15%	25%	10.1	